

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.2382 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.01.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondents. On perusal of the counter-affidavit filed by respondent No.3, which is contrary to the facts in hand and also contrary to the law much more object of the provisions of the Andhra Pradesh Societies Registration Act, 2001. Hence, respondent is hereby directed to appear in person and explain why the orders are not complied with and how he is acting as District Registrar without even knowing the object of the Act itself. Learned counsel for the respondents is hereby directed to inform the order of this Court to the respondents. List the matter on 29.01.2026. NV, J <i>TPS</i>	

--	--	--	--