

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.2382 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
08	10.02.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent filed a memo dated 09.12.2026, wherein, it is stated that the respondent is undergoing treatment due to ill-health and is unable to appear before this Court pursuant to the orders dated 30.01.2026. It is further stated that the respondent is under treatment till 05.01.2026 and is discharged from the hospital on 06.01.2026. But the certificate issued by the private hospital dated 05.02.2026 shows that the respondent is required to take rest for fifteen days i.e., 05.02.2026 to 20.02.2026.	

		Considering the submissions made in the memo, the presence of the respondent is hereby dispensed with, for the present. Further, the respondent is directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. For appearance of the respondent, list the matter on 25.02.2026. Learned counsel for the respondent is specifically directed to inform the order of this Court to the respondent. NV,J <i>BSP</i>	
--	--	--	--