

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.2382 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	26.02.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Pursuant to the orders of this Court dated 10.02.2026, learned counsel for the respondent filed a memo before this Court seeking to dispense with the presence of the sole respondent on 26.02.2026. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the sole respondent underwent spine surgery on 19.02.2026 and she was discharged from the hospital on 21.02.2026. Further, the respondent was directed to take bed rest for a period of one month till 22.03.2026. Considering the same, the presence of respondent is hereby dispensed with, till completion of the period of bed rest.	

		Further, the respondent is directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. List the matter on 30.03.2026. NV,J BSP	
--	--	--	--