

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.2382 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.03.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent is not in a position to travel to make physical appearance before this Court, due to that she appeared virtually. The respondent pleaded that as directed by this Court, the representation of the petitioner was considered and disposed of by issuing proceedings dated 18.08.2025. In view of the appearance by way of virtual mode and making statement of compliance, the presence of the respondent is hereby dispensed with until further orders. For hearing, list the matter on 09.04.2026. NV, J TPS	

--	--	--	--